vegetation) were analyzed under GEL’s Performance Evaluation program in participation with ERA, 
Department of Energy Mixed Analyte Performance Evaluate Program (MAPEP), and Eckert & Ziegler 
Analytics.  Matrix types were representative of client analyses performed during 2020.  Of the four 
hundred fifty-six (456) total results, 97.1% (443 of 456) were found to be acceptable within the PT 
providers’ three sigma or other statistical criteria.  For the Eckert & Ziegler Analytics Environmental Cross 
Check Program, GEL was provided ninety-one (91) individual environmental analyses.